# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6048783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY HARRIS	04/02/2020
DAN MCELENEY	03/30/2020
HARRISON JOHN DODINI	03/30/2020
ERNESTINE FU	04/01/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GFYCAT, INC.
Street Address:	3000 EL CAMINO REAL
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93406

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16799641

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083770500

Email: patents@wagnerblecher.com

**Correspondent Name:** GFYCAT C/O WAGNER BLECHER LLP

123 WESTRIDGE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GFYCAT-016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT CONDON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Condon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=GFYCAT-016\_20200406\_DEC-ASGN#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 052324 FRAME: 0179

506002073

source=GFYCAT-016\_20200406\_DEC-ASGN#page2.tif source=GFYCAT-016\_20200406\_DEC-ASGN#page3.tif source=GFYCAT-016\_20200406\_DEC-ASGN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052324 FRAME: 0180

DocuSign Envelope ID: 69D2B76E-7BB8-4D27-A003-F20BDC2F9F2F DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignm	ent.		
•	A copy of this assignment will be submitted separate	ely to t	he Record	ling Branch.
Title of Invention	IDENTIFICATION AND TRACKING OF INTERNE	T MEI	MES	Attorney Docket No.  GFYCAT-016  Client Reference No.
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		······································
This declar is directed	THE ANACHED ADDIICATION OF	ication ı	าumber <u>16/7</u>	99,641
50000000000000000000000000000000000000	filed on February 24, 2020			
The above-	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
8	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime			•
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration nprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ı is pun	ishable unde	er 18 U.S.C. 1001
I hereby sta	te that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above y any amendment referred to above; and	-identifi	ied specifica	tion, including the claims, as
•	knowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to pate s, Section 1.56.	ntability	as defined	in Title 37, Code of Federal
rogalatione	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT A	PPLICA	TION	
Assignee(s	Glycat, Inc. 943 Howard Stre	et 94103	US	
subsidiaries ar the right of price therein, and ar application and foreign thereto the Assignee(s) nominees or lefully and entire have full right to perfect the tegal represent application and C-I-P's, reissus successors, as improvement(s) Assignee(s); A countries foreight, title and be issued and one or more or cautioned, I he believed to be United States	ned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above-identified Assignee(s), in furth a affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s), its succeority, in the invention, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United to and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, Utility Application for said Letters Patent, and an exhich may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexamination to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held an egal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent is assignment, to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute itle to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patentiatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee(s), or to its nominee, all knd said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful paperse and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and genessing, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their signs, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their signs, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their signs, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their signs, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their signs, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their signs, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their signs, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their signs, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their signs, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their signs, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their signs, nomine	ssors and distates, attion (or I y and all is, or extinct on the state of the state	I assigns, the e and the inventi Utility Applicati Letters Patent ensions of said by the Assignectively may be fer not been maked and by the Assignectively may be fer not been maked and assignee(s), as the said and assignee(s), as the said all disclaim to everything poefit, proper pating such coopera United States assignment. Institute one and statements masonment or bott	ntire right, title and interest, including on(s) and improvement(s) set forth ons) corresponding to a provisional of the United States and of countries. Letters Patent. I additionally authorize nee(s), its successors, assigns, he granted, reissued or extended, as lade; AND I hereby covenant that I between the conflict herewith, and I furthe pers as may be necessary or desirable its successors, assigns, nominees or dinvention(s) or improvement(s), said ers and divisionals, continuations, ssible to aid the Assignee(s), its ent protection for said invention(s) or tion and assistance are paid by the land any official of any country or signee(s), as assignee of the entire Patent of the United States which may This Assignment may be executed in the same instrument. Upon being duly de on information and belief are nunder Section 1001 of Title 18 of the
Inventor: _	Jeffrey HARRIS	Date:_	04/02/2020	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accept this form.

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

REFL: 052324 FRAME: 0181

Signature:

DocuSign Envelope ID: 69D2B76E-7BB8-4D27-A003-F20BDC2F9F2F DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Sub

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.

	•	۰	٠.		

A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.

S		
		Attorney Docket No.
Title of Invention	IDENTIFICATION AND TRACKING OF INTERNET MEMES	GFYCAT-016
		Client Reference No.
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to		
	United States application or PCT international application number 16/	799,641
	filed on February 24, 2020	
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	application.
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable und prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ler 18 U.S.C. 1001
	te that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specific any amendment referred to above; and	ation, including the claims, as
	nowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined Section 1.56.	in Title 37, Code of Federal
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
Assignee(s	): Gfycat, Inc.	
****	943 Howard Street	
	San Francisco CA 94103 US	
subsidiaries an the right of prio the right of prio therein, and an application and foreign thereto the Assignee(s) nominees or le fully and entirel have full right to covenant and a to perfect the ti legal represent application and C-I-P's, reissue successors, as improvement(s) Assignee(s); Al countries foreigright, title and in be issued and one or more co cautioned, I he believed to be	led hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above-identified Assignee(s), in furtherance of my obligation of affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the rity, in the invention, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and the invertion of and substitutes for said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may year the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, and transfer not been to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any aggree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such pate to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee(s) atives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee(s), or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclair and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything pasigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pasigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pasigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pasigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pasigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pasigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their ow	entire right, title and interest, including tition(s) and improvement(s) set forth titions) corresponding to a provisional tof the United States and of countries id Letters Patent. I additionally authorize gnee(s), its successors, assigns, be granted, reissued or extended, as made; AND I hereby covenant that I reement in conflict herewith, and I further apers as may be necessary or desirable, its successors, assigns, nominees or aid invention(s) or improvement(s), said mers and divisionals, continuations, iossible to aid the Assignee(s), its atent protection for said invention(s) or ation and assistance are paid by the stand any official of any country or ssignee(s), as assignee of the entire is Patent of the United States which may. This Assignment may be executed in the same instrument. Upon being duly ade on information and belief are
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor:	Date: 3/30/2020  DocuSigned by:	
Signature:	Dan Maleney	
Mate: An ana	VICTION data spect (VIV.) (ATA) or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entire	est aggammany this form

Note: An application data sneet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accept this form.

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

REFL: 052324 FRAME: 0182

DocuSign Envelope ID: 69D2B76E-7BB8-4D27-A003-F20BDC2F9F2F JIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.	
•	A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Re	cording Branch.
Title of Invention	IDENTIFICATION AND TRACKING OF INTERNET MEMES	Attorney Docket No. GFYCAT-016
		Client Reference No.
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declar is directed		
	United States application or PCT international application number	16/799,641
	filed on February 24, 2020	
The above-	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in	.,
by fine or in	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable nprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Ite that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified spe	
	y any amendment referred to above; and	omounding the dame, as
ğ -	knowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as def s, Section 1.56.	ined in Title 37, Code of Federal
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
Assignee(s	s): Gfycat, Inc.	
Assignee(s	S): Gfycat, Inc. 943 Howard Street	
	Glycat, Inc. 943 Howard Street San Francisco CA 94103 US	
I, the undersig subsidiaries ar the right of price the right of price therein, and ar application and foreign thereto the Assignee(s) nominees or lefully and entire have full right to perfect the tegal represent application and C-I-P's, reissuccessors, as improvement(s Assignee(s); A countries foreight, title and be issued and one or more occautioned, I he believed to be United States	Glycat, Inc. 943 Howard Street	igations to the Assignee(s) and its in the entire right, title and interest, including invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth plications) corresponding to a provisional Patent of the United States and of countries of said Letters Patent. I additionally authorized Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, may be granted, reissued or extended, as seen made; AND I hereby covenant that I may agreement in conflict herewith, and I furthe each papers as may be necessary or desirable ee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees or ing said invention(s) or improvement(s), said sclaimers and divisionals, continuations, impossible to aid the Assignee(s), its properation and assistance are paid by the obtates and any official of any country or the Assignee(s), as assignee of the entire eletters Patent of the United States which may ment. This Assignment may be executed in the and the same instrument. Upon being duly its made on information and belief are or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accomp this form.

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

REFL: 052324 FRAME: 0183

Inventor: Harrison John DODINI

Signature: \_

Harrison John Dodini

Date: 3/30/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: 69D2B76E-7BB8-4D27-A003-F20BDC2F9F2F JGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR **DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)** 

Signature Emestine Fu Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must remark this form.

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

RECORDED: 04/06/2020

∽DocuSigned by:

Inventor: Emestine FU

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:

Date: 4/1/2020